F-1EATON  Industrial Hose and Tubing Master Catalog  E-HOOV-MC003-E  September 2008
Intro ............................................................................... F-2
Hot Tar Pumping ........................................................... F-3
Blackcat	Hot	Tar	&	Asphalt ........................................... F-4
Blackcat	Hot	Tar	&	Asphalt	Corrugated ........................ F-5
Chemforce ..................................................................... F-6
Type 35 Lightweight Chemical Spray ............................ F-7
Type 30 2 Pass PVC AG Spray ...................................... F-8

water, oils, paints, etc.
•	 	Transfer	of	chemicals,
solvents, paints, glues,
and petroleum products
(See chemical resistance
chart)
•	 Paint	spray
•	 	Convey	air,	water,	and
fuels;	paint	spray
specialty
service hose
Nyall
       APPrOx. mAxImum
PrODucT  NOmINAl I.D.  BrAID NOmINAl O.D. lBs. WEIghT WOrkINg sTANDArD
NumBEr` (IN.)  (mm)  (IN.)  (mm) PEr 100 FT. PrEss. (PsI) rEEls (FT)
H194104-500R 1/4  6.3 1 1/2 12.7 10  500      500(RD, BK)
H194105-500R 5/16 7.9 1 9/16 14.3 13  500  500(BK)
H194106-500R 3/8 9.5 1 11/16 17.5 15  500  500(RD, BK)
H194108-500R 1/2 12.7 1 25/32 19.8 19  500  500(RD)
H194208-500R 1/2  12.7 2 7/8 22.2 26  750  500(RD, BK)
H194212-500R 3/4  19.1 2 1-3/16 30.2 40  750  500(RD)
H194216-300R 1 25.4 2 1-1/2 38.1 56  500  300(RD)
Tube:  Nylon
Reinforcement:  Fiber, 1 or 2 Braid
Cover:  Neoprene (BK), Vinyl Nitrile (RD)
             Red—RMA Class B Oil Resistance

service hose
Fuel Oil
Tube:  Nitrile (RMA Class A)
Reinforcement: Fiber, 2 Braid
Cover:  Vinyl Nitrile
Color:  Red
Temperature Range:  -40°F to +180°F
Type Of Branding:  White Ink Print
Working Pressure:  250 psi
Type Of Coupling:   Internally Expanded Permanent
Petroleum Couplings or Reattachable
Fuel Oil Couplings
       APPrOx. mAxImum
PrODucT NOmINAl I.D.  BrAID NOmINAl O.D. lBs. WEIghT WOrkINg sTANDArD
NumBEr (IN.)  (mm)  (IN.)  (mm) PEr 100 (FT) PrEss. (PsI) lENgTh (FT)
H90120-150 1-1/4 31.8 2 1-3/4 44.5 65  250  150
H90122-150 1-3/8 34.9 2 1-55/64 47.0 75  250  150
H90124-150 1-1/2 38.1 2 2 50.8 85  250  150
Boston Bulldog Fuel Oil Delivery
Refer to warnings and safety infor-
mation on pages A-1 thru A-2 and
page F-2.

Markets:
•	Petroleum	refineries
 Chemical processing
 Tank truck
•	Many	markets
Applications:
•	Transfer	and	delivery
 of propane and butane
•	Transfer	of	natural	gas
 in open, well ventilated
 areas (1 psiG max.
 working pressure)
       APPrOx. mAxImum    mIN. BEND
PrODucT NOmINAl I.D.  BrAID NOmINAl O.D. lBs. WEIghT WOrkINg sTANDArD   rADIus
NumBEr (IN.)  (mm)  (IN.)  (mm) PEr 100 (FT) PrEss. (PsIg) rEEls* (FT)  (INch)
H90004-500R 1/4 6.3 1 37/64 14.7 12  350/1  500   3.0
H90006-500R 3/8 9.5 1 23/32 18.3 17  350/1  500   4.5
H90008-500R 1/2 12.7 1 29/32 23.0 24  350/1  500   6.0
H90012-500R 3/4 19.1 2 1-15/64 31.4 41  350/1  500   9.0
H90016-100 1 25.4 2 1-1/2 38.1 52  350/1  100   12.0
H90016-150          150   12.0
H90016-300R          300   12.0
 *All lengths on reels are in 50’ increments.
WARNING:  Natural
gas transfer applications:
•		Hose	should	only	be	used

weather resistant.
•	 Resistant	to	fire	fighting
chemicals.
•	 Best	coupling	retention
for safe, high pressure
service.
Markets:
•	Fire	fighting	equipment
Applications:
•	 Pressure	booster
hose on fire fighting
equipment.
       APPrOx. mAxImum
PrODucT NOmINAl I.D.  BrAID NOmINAl O.D. lBs. WEIghT WOrkINg sTANDArD
NumBEr (IN.)  (mm)  (IN.)  (mm) PEr 100 (FT) PrEss. (PsI) lENgTh (FT)
H5751-50  3/4 19.1 2 1-1/4 31.8 56  800  50
H5751-100 3/4 19.1 2 1-1/4 31.8 56  800  100
H5751-150 3/4 19.1 2 1-1/4 31.8 56  800  150
H5751-200 3/4 19.1 2 1-1/4 31.8 56  800  200
H5752-50  1 25.4 2 1-19/32 40.5 81  800  50
H5752-100 1 25.4 2 1-19/32 40.5 81  800  100
H5752-150 1 25.4 2 1-19/32 40.5 81  800  150
H5752-200 1 25.4 2 1-19/32 40.5 81  800  200
WARNING:  Consult
the coupling manu-
facturer to make sure you
choose the correct coupling